## HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_ TO HOUSE AMENDMENT NO.\_\_\_\_

## Offered By

	AMEND House Amendment No to House Bill No. 1088, Page 1, Lines 4, 8, and 15, by deleting all instances of the words "attorney general" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "department of public safety"; and
	Further amend said amendment and page, Lines 6-7, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
	"concerning any disciplinary actions arising under subsection 1 of section 590.080. All law enforcement agencies shall provide to the"; and
	Further amend said amendment and page, Line 9, by inserting immediately at the end of said line the following:
	"The department of public safety shall regularly and annually make such information, aggregated and without personally identifiable information, available to the public. Any law enforcement agency that fails to report disciplinary actions to the department of public safety as soon as practicable shall be punished by a civil penalty of five thousand dollars."; and
	Further amend said amendment and page, Lines 11-12, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
	"terminations, license revocations, and criminal convictions of peace officers. The database shall account for instances in"; and
	Further amend said amendment and page, Lines 18-20, by deleting said lines; and
	Further amend said amendment and page, Lines 22-27, by deleting said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:
	"pleads guilty or nolo contendere to a felony or class A misdemeanor, the department of public safety shall revoke the peace officer's license under this chapter. The department of public
,	safety may revoke a peace officer's license for conduct below the severity of a class A misdemeanor. The department of public safety shall not reinstate the peace officer's license or grant a new license to the peace officer unless the peace officer is exonerated for such offense by a court. The
	Action Taken Date

department of public safety shall record each revocation in the database created under section 590.1150."; and"; and

2 3 4

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.

6 7

THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS 1276H01.06H.